erstellt am: 31.07.03 E4-WM4-Y541A00_8 Seite 1 von 24 geändert am:15.07.08
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
- AUDI A3
- AUDI A3 Sportback
- AUDI A3 quattro
- AUDI A3 Cabrio
- AUDI S3

ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*2001/116*0217*.., e1*2001/116*0241*..,
e1*2001/116*0456*..
type designation 8P
model AUDI A3, S3 ( >2003),
incl. Sportback, Convertible and Quattro
Manufacturer SEAT
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e9*2001/116*0050*.. 9*2001/116*0052*..
type designation 5P 1P
model Altea und Toledo Leon
Manufacturer SKODA
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e11*2001/116*0230*..
type designation 1Z
model Octavia
Manufacturer Volkswagen- VW
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*2001/116*0242*.. e1*2001/116*0328*.. e1*2001/116*0304*..
type designation 1K 1KM 1KP
model Golf V
( 2WD and 4 WD)
Jetta Golf Plus
Manufacturer Volkswagen- VW
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*2001/116*0211*.. e1*2001/116*0307*..
type designation 1T 3C
model Touran Passat sedan/ station wagon
I.
FRONT maximum permissible axle load 1200 kg= 2640 lb
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y704A00
strut clamping seat-ø 55 mm
VM3-A578
with damping force adjustment
VE3-A796
without damping force
adjustment
strut clamping seat-ø 50 mm
shock absorber
part number
VM3-B380
with damping force adjustment
VE3-B378
without damping force
adjustment
permissible
adjustment range
235 – 245 mm*=
10 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the centre of bottom mounting screw
erstellt am: 31.07.03 E4-WM4-Y541A00_8 Seite 20 von 24 geändert am:15.07.08
rear
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y754A00
shock absorber
part number
BM5-A579
with damping force adjustment
BE5-A797
without damping force
adjustment
model AUDI A3, VW Golf V, Golf
Plus, Jetta, SEAT Altea,
Leon, Toledo
SKODA Octavia,
VW Touran und Passat
maximum permissible
axle load
1095 kg= 2409 lb 1160 kg= 2552 lb 1240 kg= 2728 lb
permissible
adjustment range
45 - 65 mm*
= 20 mm range
55 - 65 mm*
= 10 mm range
60 - 65 mm*
= 5 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to bottom of original spring seat
VW Golf, AUDI A3
 There are no technical objections against the use of all O.E. wheel/tyre combinations, except for 225/45 R17 on
7,5 x17 ET 56. With this combination spacers of 5 mm thickness have to be installed on axle 1 which a special